CONTRACTS 2024

Legal basis: 6. A list of all the contracts awarded between €10 000 and €75 000 shall be published each year on the IOC web site, before 31 March, after the financial year in
question (article 64.6 Financial Regulation)

Modification of Contracts with an

Name of the contractor : Amount of the contract Observations DITEE: NI, gxcept SEVIEILS el contracts, below € AlILE] EEelilEEe Legal services
N° Contract Subject exceeding €1 000 value of more than
60 000
€6,000
l. Administrative Section Total amount € 2024 amount €
2024-01 Ad 1 CO/2023-04 Segurcaixa Adeslas SA de seguros y reaseguros  |Provide health insurance for Executive Secretariat staff * 480.000,00 € 15.000,00 € Price per person (107,28 €) \/
Framework agreement* for the supply of consumable office supplies The price payed every year will depend
2024-02 Ad 2 CO 2023-06 SUMOSA MUNDOCOP S.L (stationery, office supplies and small computer equipment) for the Executive 55.000,00 € NA on the purchases under the framework \/
Secretariat of the International Olive Council. agreement.
The purpose of the contract is to contract the services of a company to audit A maximum contract term of 3 years,
2024-03 Ad (3) CO-2023-07 GRANT THORNTON, S.L.P. the annual accounts of the Executive Secretariat of the International Olive 80.000,00 € 18.150,00 € with the amount adjusted according to v
Counci* the Consumer Price Index (CPI).
Frameworkd agreement* to provide multilingual simultaneous interpretation for 698,00 € Price per hour Fhuolll;?;y interpreter (7,5
2024-01 Ad 1 CO 01-24 Agrupacién de Intérpretes de Madrid (AIM S.L.U.) |Meetings of the International Olive Council (IOC), for a maximum period of four 1,000,000 €
years from the signing of the contract. These services will be subject to _ _
budgetary availability. disponibilidad presupuestaria. 53852 € Price per hour Half -day interpreter (3,5 v
’ hours)
A7 AR\ . To carry out an upgrade project to the v12 version of the current ERP of the
2024-07-AD-(5)-CO 2024 LIDER Integrated Technology Consulting S.L. International Olive Council (SAGE X3) NA 11.552,00 € \/
The purpose of the contract is to contract the services of a company for the
preventive maintenance of the air conditioning and heating installations, control 16.556,26 € NA Price for the improvements v
CO 2024-08-AD-24-02 ELECNOR SERVICIOS Y PROYECTOS S.A.U. |system, generator set and transformer station located at the Headquarters of
the International Olive Council (Principe de Vergara, 154 de Madrid); as well as
the improvements to the systems. 22.225,52 € 5.556,38 € Price for the maintenance \/
2024-09-AD-CO-2024-03 LIMCAMAR, S.L. :zcl;%mework agreement* for the cleaning services for the Headquarters of the 212.000,00 € 35.032,08 € \/
ll. Operational Section Total amount 2024 amount
2024-04 ECO-PRO 1CO 2023-16 River Global To carry out different promotional activities in the framework of the IOC 385.133,40 € 105.133,00 € \/

campaign for 2024-2027 in Brazil.

The purpose of the contract is to provide a service for the development,
updates and maintenance of a web application that allows managing and
2024-06-CT (1)-CO 2024-02 CODERY OS SOLUTIONS S.L publishing in digital format a Catalogue of Olive Grove Varieties in the official 36.300,00 € 7.500,00 € \/
languages of the I0C to be used as a repository of information and a means of
disseminating the genetic heritage of olive groves in the world.

2024-10 ECO-PRO SPECIFIC (2) . e .

IMPLEMENTING CO-07-22 Pro 1 CO). SOPEXA AUSTRALIA PROPRIETARY LIMITED |To conduct promotional activities in Australia NA 67.784,68 € \/
2024-12 ECO-PRO SPECIFIC (1) . . e .

IMPLEMENTING CO-16-23 Pro 1 CO River Global To conduct promotional activities in Brazil. 98.320,00 € 98.320,00 € \/
2024-13-ECO-PRO (2) CO-2023-06 Iranian Agricultural Economics Society (IAES) To carry out a consumer behavioral study in Iran NA 28.494,00 € \/
2024-14-AD -CO-2024-07 Prodigioso Volcan, S.L. Hiring an annual advice and assistance servicein 90.000,00 € 360.000,00 € v

global communication for the International Olive Council (I0C).
2024-15 ECO-PRO SPECIFIC (2) SOPEXA , S.A. Contratct for promotional activities in Australia 19.489,71 € 19.489,71 € \/

IMPLEMENTING CO-07-22

Technical Assistance Service to the IOC for the development of the
2024-16 CT (2) CO-2024-05 AENOR AENOR CONOCIMIENTO SL methodological framework and associated IT tools for the olive grove carbon 48.180,00 € 131.470,00 € \/
balance recognition scheme in the new voluntary carbon credit markets

2024-17 ECO-PRO SPECIFIC (2)

IMPLEMENTING CO-07-22 River Global To conduct promotional activities in Brazil. NA 18.224,15 € \/

* The total amount of the contract indicated is the maximun amount of the tender




	Hoja2

